Form PTO-1595 Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	5907 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ♥ ♥ ♥	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
T. Name of conveying party(les).	Name: Anodyne Therapeutics, L.I			
DALE E. BERTWELL 5.29.02	Internal Address: South Dayton Stree			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🌄 Yes 🔯 No	Denver, Colorado 80231			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖄 Assignment 🖓 Merger	Street Address: _2100 South Dayton Street			
📮 Security Agreement 🛛 📮 Change of Name				
	City: <u>Denver</u> State: <u>CO</u> Zip: <u>8023</u>			
Execution Date: May 24, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🖾 No			
10/157404 Additional numbers a				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Donald_J.Fitzpatrick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	🗳 Enclosed			
Internal Address: <u>Greensfelder</u> , Hemker	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
& Gale, P.C.				
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 10 S. Broadway	07–1985			
Suite 2000				
City:St. Louis_State:MOZip:63102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy			
Donald J. Fitzpatrick	rall J. htpat 5-28-02			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:			
DBYRNE 00000155 10157404 Total number of pages including cov 40.00 Mail documents to be recorded with commissioner of Patents &	th required cover sheet information to:			

PATENT REEL: 012956 FRAME: 0668

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DALE E. BERTWELL, a resident of Tampa, Florida, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, is the inventor of a certain new and useful invention relating to A METHOD OF TREATING NEUROPATHY USING A PHOTO-THERMAL DEVICE for which Assignor has made application for Letters Patent in the United States, filed herewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner and in full possession of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

WHEREAS, Anodyne Therapeutics, L.L.C., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Colorado, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, having its principal office and place of business at 2100 South Dayton Street, Denver, Colorado 80231, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable considerations to Assignor paid by said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, that may be granted therefor, together with any and all continuations, divisions, or reissues, and Assignor does hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue in accordance with this Assignment any and all Letters Patent that may be granted, either on said application or otherwise for said invention.

539627

Page 1 of 2

					211	
IN WITNESS WHERI	2OF, Assignor	has hereunto se	t their hands	and seal this	27	day

of__ _____, 2002.

70

DALE E. BERT

STATE OF FLORIDA) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Hillsborough</u>)

On this 24^{74} day of 17/14, 2002, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared DALE E. BERTWELL, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Purificación At - Settrer Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



539629

Page 2 of 2